
FPS Music Department Calendar 2018-2019 
High School 

Fairfield Ludlowe HS Fairfield Warde HS High School Events 
Oct. 18 Fall Concert 7:30pm Oct. 24 Fall Concert 7:30pm Sept. 16 Used Instrument Sale 
Nov. 8 Veteran’s Concert 7:30pm Nov. 14 Fall Concert 7:30pm Nov. 10 Western Regional Auditions 
Dec. 6 Winter Concert 7:30pm Dec. 18 Carillon 6:30 & 8:30pm Jan. 11 & 12 Western Regional Festival 
Dec. 19 Candlelight Matinee (8th grade) Dec. 19 Carillon Matinee (8th grade) Feb. 22 A cappella Night (snow Mar. 1) 
Dec. 20 Candlelight 6:30 & 8:30pm Feb. 20 Orchestra Concert 7:30pm Mar. 12 & 13 Choral Festival Rehearsals 
Feb. 27 Band Concert 7:30pm Feb. 21 Band Concert 7:30pm Mar. 14 Town-wide Choral Festival 
Mar. 6 Orchestra Concert 7:30pm May 20 A cappella Year End Show April 11-13 All-State Festival 
May 2 Awards Concert 7:30pm May 21 Chamber Orchestra Concert 7:30pm May 10 Jazz Dinner Dance 
May 30 Spring Concert 7:30pm May 23 Spring Concert 7:30pm  May 27 Memorial Day Parade 
June 4 Chamber Orchestra Concert 7:30pm May 30 Spring Concert 7:30pm   
Jazz/A cappella Night 7:30pm June 3 Awards Night  

Middle School 

Fairfield Woods  Roger Ludlowe  Tomlinson  Middle School Events 
Thursday, Jan. 10 (grade 7) Tuesday, Dec. 11 (grade 6) Thursday, Dec. 6 (grade 8) Dec. 1 Western Regional Auditions 
Wednesday, Jan. 16 (grade 8) Wednesday, Dec. 12 (grade 7) Tuesday, Dec. 11 (grade 7) Feb. 12 & 13 Intro to Band Night 

@ FWMS, TMS & RLMS (snow 
Feb. 26) 

Thursday, Jan. 17 (grade 6) Thursday, Dec. 13 (grade 8) Thursday, Dec. 13 (grade 6) Feb. 22 A cappella Night (snow 
Mar 1) 

Tuesday, May 21 (grade 7) Monday, May 13 (grade 8) Tuesday, May 14 (grade 7) Mar. 12 & 13 Choral Festival 
Rehearsals 

Wednesday, May 22 (grade 8) Tuesday, May 14 (grade 7) Wednesday, May 15 (grade 8) Mar. 14 Town-wide Choral 
Festival 

Friday, May 31 (Benefit Concert) Wednesday, May 15 (grade 6) Tuesday, May 21 (grade 6) Mar. 15 & 16 Western Regional 
Festival  

Tuesday, June 4 (grade 6)   April 11 Honors Ensemble Concert 
   May 27 Memorial Day Parade 

 



Elementary School 

School Winter Concert 
7pm 

4th Grade Strings 
Performance  

Spring Concert 
7pm 

Elementary Events 

Burr Tuesday, February 12 Monday, February 11 Wednesday, May 22 Mar. 12 & 13 Choral Festival 
Rehearsals 

Dwight Thursday, January 17 Wednesday, February 6 Wednesday, May 22 Mar. 14 Town-wide Choral 
Festival 

Holland Hill Thursday, December 13 Thursday, February 7 Thursday, May 16 April 11 Honors Ensemble 
Concert 

Jennings Wednesday, January 9 Tuesday, February 12 Wednesday, May 15 Feb. 12 FWMS (5:30pm) Intro to 
Band Night (Holland Hill, Osborn 
Hill, Jennings, North Stratfield) 

McKinley Wednesday, December 12 Thursday, January 31 Wednesday, May 22 Feb. 13 RLMS (5:30pm) Intro to 
Band Night (Dwight, Sherman, 
Mill Hill, Riverfield) (snow Feb 
26) 

Mill Hill Thursday, January 24 Tuesday, February 5 Thursday, May 23 Feb. 13 TMS (6:45) Intro to Band 
Night (McKinley, Burr, 
Stratfield) (snow Feb 26) 

North Stratfield Thursday, December 13 Monday, February 11 Tuesday, May 14 
 

 

Osborn Hill Wednesday, January 23 Thursday, February 7 Monday, May 20 
 

 

Riverfield Thursday, January 24 Wednesday, February 13 Thursday, May 16 
 

 

Sherman Thursday, January 17 Thursday, February 7 Thursday, May 16 
 

 

Stratfield Thursday, January 10 Wednesday, February 6 Thursday, May 16 
 

 

 

 


